

Safety improvement work starting on the Kings Highway at Larbert from Monday 20 June

Transport for NSW will deliver a \$1.1million safety upgrade on the Kings Highway near Foxs Elbow Road, Larbert, as part of the Safer Roads Program.

What are we doing?

Safety work on the Kings Highway will include widening road shoulders and centrelines to create better separation of oncoming traffic. A channelised right turn bay will also be built to provide an area for motorists to safely wait to turn right. The location of work is provided on the map overleaf.

The work will be carried out on the Kings Highway at Foxs Elbow Road in Larbert for **nine weeks** from **Monday 20 June until Friday 19 August, weather permitting**. Our work hours will be **between 7am and 4pm Monday to Friday**.

How will the work affect you?

There will be some noise associated with this work. We will make every effort to minimise the noise for residents and complete this work as quickly as possible.

Temporary lane closures will be in place during the work. One lane will remain open to enable road users to pass through the worksite at all times. Road users should allow 10 minutes additional travel time.

Temporary speed limits of 40km/h will apply during work hours.

Please keep to speed limits and follow the direction of traffic controllers and signs.

For the latest traffic updates, you can call 132 701, visit livetraffic.com or download the Live Traffic NSW App.

Thank you for your patience while we carry out this work.

Contact

If you have any questions, please contact the project manager on 02 4253 2698 or the project team at southprojects@transport.nsw.gov.au



If you need help understanding this information, please contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on 131 450 and ask them to call us on 02 4253 2698.

Location of work

